

Pelham (N.Y.) Town Board Meeting Minutes and Tax Assessment Rolls A4635

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

Table of Contents

Overview of the Records	3
Arrangement	(
Use of Records	3
Administrative Information	4
Access Terms	2

Overview of the Records

Repository: New York State Archives

Creator: Pelham (N.Y.: Town)

Title: Pelham town board meeting minutes and tax assessment rolls

Quantity: 0.5 cubic feet

Quantity: 30 microfilm rolls

Inclusive Date: 1877-1993

Series: A4635

Arrangement

Arranged by type of record and therein chronologically.

A Return to Table of Contents.

Use of Records

Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

Alternate Formats Available Alternate Formats Available

Microfilm is available for use at the New York State Archives or through interlibrary loan.

Microfilm 30 rolls; 16 and 35 mm. Local Government Records Management Improvement Fund Grant Project Microfilm.

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Existence and Location of Originals

Originals held by local government.

Custodial History

This microfilm was produced by a grant awarded and administered by Government Records Services of the State Archives and Records Administration for the 1997-1998 grant cycle.

Use copies of rolls containing restricted records are not maintained by the Archives, and are withdrawn from public use at time of accessioning. Security copies of such rolls that may be held at the State Records Center are subject to restrictions under law.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Access Terms

- Assessing taxes
- Pelham (N.Y.)
- Taxation--Lists
- Local government records
- Municipal government
- Microfilms
- Tax records
- Administering local government
- Westchester County (N.Y.)
- New York (State)
- Minutes (administrative records)